
City of Lumberton 

Electric Rate Schedule 

Basic Residential & Commercial 

 

All Fees are Monthly Usage Fees 
Effective 7-1-2024 

 

*Rate Revenue Increase 7.8%* 

 

Residential Service (1001, 1002) (Residence/Farm use not exceeding 30KW) (Sec. 10-44) 

All KWH Service Charge 3 Phase 

$11.70 cents per KWH $13.00 $15.00 

 

Small Commercial (1003 - 3 phase) (1010) (9003/9010) (Business usage < 30KW) (Sec. 10-55) 

All KWH Service Charge 3 Phase 

$12.45 cents per KWH $30.00 $15.00 

 

Med Commercial (1004 - 3 phase) (1011) (9004/9011/9013) (Business usage 30-300KW)  

(Sec. 10-62) 

KW Demand All KWH Service Charge 3 Phase 

$8.00 per KW* $9.40 cents per KWH $75.00 $40.00 

 

Large Commercial (1005 – 3 phase) (1012) (9015) (Business usage 300-1000KW) (Sec. 10-70) 

KW Demand All KWH Service Charge 

$10.00 per KW** $8.91 cents per KWH $250.00 

 

* Minimum 30 kW  $222  KW Charge if under 30 KW 

** Minimum 300 kW $2778 KW Charge if under 300 KW 

 

Load Management Switch Program Credits: 

Section 10-173 
 

Water heater: $4.50  credit monthly 

A/C: $4.75 credit for the months of  June, July, August, September 

 

 

 

Any and all rates may have special terms and conditions. 

Final determination shall be by actual review of appropriate ordinance in force at time of need. 


